

S.T. 32(12) 2021
SC. 39 of 2020
Present: A. Bhattacharyya
Addl. District And Sessions Judge, 3rd Court ,Hooghly .
(I/C)

Order No 12 Dated 04.12.2023:

The regular P.O. is on leave. The Ld ADJ ^{2nd} Court, Hooghly is in charge.

Out (04) accused persons, (02) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazirah and other (02) accused persons on C.B. are absent by petition u/s.317crpc praying for representation of the accused persons through Ld Lawyer on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard the submission.

The prayer is considered and allowed..

Ld PP in charge is present with one (01) witness.

The P.O. in charge is engaged with her own file.

Hence the case is adjourned .

To date i.e 05.12.2023 for evidence of CSW no 2.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
3rd, Court, Hooghly (Sadar)
(i/c)