

S.T 32(12)2021
S.C. 39 of 2020
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee.
Addl. District And Sessions Judge, 3rd Court ,Hooghly .

Order No 18 Dated 16.02.2024:

Out of (04)accused persons,(03) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazirah and (01) accused person on C.B. is absent by a petition u/s 317 cr.pc. praying for representating the accused person through Ld Lawyer on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the peition .

Heard .Considered and allowed.

Ld Addl.PP is present along with two (02) witnesses .

They are further cross examined in full as PW 2 and 3 respectively and discharged.

No other witnesses is turned up.

Fix **14.03.2024** for examination of CSW no 4.

Fix **15.03.2024** for examination of CSW no 5.

Fix **16.03.2024** for examination of CSW no 6.

Prosecution to take steps.

Issue summons upon the witnesses at once.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
3rd,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)
WB00891