

ST Case No. - 32 (12) 2021
S C No. - 39/ 2020
CNR - WBHG01-001116-2020

Order No. 20 dated 15.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the four accused persons namely Debojyoti Patra, Tapas Patra, Chinmoyee Patra and Aheli Patra on court bail are present along with their Ld. Advocate and have filed hazirah.

Ld. Addl. PP, Hooghly is present with two witnesses namely Sk. Mintu and Subhendu Pal.

Sk. Mintu is examined in chief as PW-4. During examination in chief, Ld. Addl. PP, Hooghly representing the State Prosecution by filing a petition makes a prayer for declaring him as hostile witness. Accordingly, the prosecution is permitted to cross-examine him. Thereafter, PW-4 is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged. Witness Subhendu Pal is examined and cross-examined in full as PW-5 and discharged. Four photographs have been marked 'X' for identification.

No other witness is present today.

To date (16.03.2024) for further evidence.

The accused persons to remain on court bail as before.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)
WB00891