

S.T 32(12)2021
S.C. 39 of 2020
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee.
Addl. District And Sessions Judge, 3rd Court ,Hooghly .

Order No 26 Dated 25.06.2024:

All (04)accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazirah .
The Addl. PP is present with one witness namely S.I Ananda Lal Jaiswal who is examined on dock as P.W.11 in full and cross examination in full and discharged.

The following documents are marked as Exhibit :

- 1) Exhibit P 4 (PW11):Computer typed Inquest Report dated 23.09.2019
- 2)Exhibit P 4/1(PW11)(with Objection):The signature of PW 11 on Inquest Report dated 23.09.2019
- 3)Exhibit P 5 (PW11):The carbon copy of seizure list dated 23.09.2019.
- 4)Exhibit P 5/1 (PW11):The signature of PW 11 on carbon copy of seizure list dated 23.09.2019.
- 5)Exhibit P 6/1 (PW11): The signature of PW 11on seizure list dated 12.10.2019

No other witness is turned up.

Accused person files a petition prays for time to file W/o against the petition u/s 311 cr.pc dated 24.05.2024 on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard.considered and allowed.

Fix **08.07.2024** for evidence of Dr. Partho Bose and also hearing the petition u/s 311 cr.pc. W/o if any in the meantime.

The accused persons to remain on court bail as before .

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses and produce the alamat if any on the next date fixed.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
3rd,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)
WB00891