

S T Case No. - 32 (12) 2021
S C - 39/ 2020
CNR - WBHG01-001116-2020

Order No. 31 Dated 27.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 14 M.O Dr. Partha Bose.

Out of four accused persons, two accused persons named 1) Tapas Patra and 2) Chinmoyee Patra on CB are present and has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Another two accused persons named Debojyoti Patra and Aheli Patra on CB are absent and are represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Addl. PP, Hooghly is also present.

SR upon CSW-14 M.O. Dr. Partha Bose returns from CMOH, Hooghly after due service. Inspite of the same, he does not turn up. Materials on record reflects that inspte of receipt of summons for appearance on 27.06.2024, 16.08.2024 and today, the abovenamed CSW 14 has willfully failed and neglected to appear in this Court.

It would not be out of place to mention that Hon'ble Court by order dated 24.08.2024 passed in CRR 737 of 2024 had been pleased to direct the expeditious disposal of this case with specific direction upon all the stateholders to co-operate with this Court to conclude trial at the earliest. In the circumstances above, several successive dates have been fixed for appearance of CSW-14, the M.O and inspite of summons being received, he failed and neglected to appear.

In such circumstances, M.O Dr. Partha Bose is directed to appear on the next date fixed positively failing which this Court would be compelled to pass stringent order without any further consideration.

Fixing **06.09.2024** for evidence of CSW – 14.

The accused persons to remain on Court bail till such date.

Let a copy of this order be sent upon him through CMOH, Hooghly as well as I/C Chinsurah P.S.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly
WB00891