

**S.T 32(12)2021**  
**S.C. 39 of 2020**  
**Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee**  
**Addl. District And Sessions Judge,3rd Court ,Hooghly.**

**Order no 40 Dated 02.04.2025 :**

Out of **(04)**accused persons,(03) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazirah and other (01) accused persons on C.B. are absent by a petition u/s.317 crpc praying for representation of the accused persons through Ld Lawyer on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard the submission.

The prayer for representation is considered and allowed.

The Ld Addl PP is present with one witness namely LSI Tanuka Sikdar who is further examined on dock as a PW 13 in full and cross examination in part and discharged .

**The following documents and materials are marked as Exhibit :**

1) Exhibit P 12 : Seizure list dated 16.10.2019

2) Exhibit P 12/1: Signature of PW 13 on Seizure list dated 16.10.2019

3) Mat Exhibit V along with SIM: Vivo mobile phone containing two SIM cards

In this circumstances,The Ld Defence Counsel files a petition prays for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition .

Perused the petition.

Heard the submission.

The prayer for Ld Addl PP is considered and allowed.

Fix **03.05.2025** for further cross examination of PW 13 .

The accused persons to remain on court bail as before .

Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witnesses and produce the alamat if any on the next date fixed.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup>,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)