

S . T Case No. 32 (12) 2021
S . C No. 39/ 2020
CNR - WBHG01 – 001116 - 2020

Order No. 43 dated 11.06.2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-13.

Out of four accused persons, two accused persons namely Tapas Patra and Chinmoyee Patra on CB are present along with their Ld. Advocate and has filed hazirah.

Accused Debojyoti Patra and Aheli Patra on CB are absent by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C and are represented by their Ld. Advocate.

A message has been received with an information that PW-13 LSI Tanuka Sikdar of Chandernagore P.S was badly engaged with Law & Order duty in connection with SNAN YATRA festival of Lord Sri Sri Jagannath Dev under P.S.- Chandernagore and so she was unable to attend this Court today.

By filing a petition, Ld. Addl. PP, Hooghly submits that I.O could not be able to attend this Court today due to Law & order duty. Furthermore, he makes prayer for fixing-up another date after 15 days as the I.O would be out of station for her father's treatment. That petition has been duly endorsed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons without any objection.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is allowed.

Fixing **04.07.2025** for further cross-examination of PW-13.

Both parties are directed to assist this Court in its endeavor to dispose of this case in an expedite manner.

Dict. & Corrcct by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891