

**S.T 32(12)2021**  
**S.C. 39 of 2020**  
**Present: Sri Bikash Banik**  
**Addl. District And Sessions Judge,3rd Court ,Hooghly.**  
**i/c**

**Order no 47 Dated 29.08.2025 :**

*The P.O. is on leave .*

*The Ld Special Judge Court cum ADJ ,Hooghly is in charge.*

Out of **(04)**accused persons,(02) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazirah and other (02) accused persons on C.B. are absent by a petition u/s.317 crpc praying for representation of the accused persons through Ld Lawyer on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard the submission.

The prayer for representation is considered and allowed.

The Ld Addl PP is present .

Fix **20.09.2025** for hearing the petition for recall , W/O. If any in the mean time.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup>,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)  
i/c