

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE (3RD COURT), HOOGHLY

S . T Case No. - 32 (12) 2021

S C No. - 39/ 2020

CNR - WBHG01-001116-2020

Order No. 52 dated 05.12.2025

Today is fixed for compliance and appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor appears on behalf of the State Prosecution and has filed hazirah.

Accused Chinmoyee Patra and Debojyoti Patra file fresh vakalatnama.

Ld. Advocate appearing on their behalf submitted that accused Tapas Patra is admitted at the hospital while another accused Aheli Patra being his daughter by his side at the hospital. He undertakes to file fresh vakalatnama on their behalf on the next date. An absent petition has also been filed .

A report has been filed from the Anandapur P.S stating that the earlier order dated 01.12.2025 had been served upon the Fortis hospital authorities. Let it be kept with the record.

In-compliance to the said order dated 01.12.2025, the Head of Medical Services, Fortis Hospital has filed report regarding the medical condition of the accused Tapas Kumar Patra. Let it be kept with the record.

At about 3.00 pm, accused Aheli Patra appears and files fresh vakalatnama along with late hazira. Let it be kept with the record.

The Unit Head of the Fortis Hospital, Anandapur is further directed to give a report as to the medical condition of the accused Tapas Kumar Patra every seven days and also intimate this Court as and when he is discharged from the hospital.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Unit Head of the Fortis Hospital, Anandapur through I/C Anandapur P. S, Kolkata.

The matter is again fixed on 17.12.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and awaiting report from Fortis Hospital, Anandapur.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Unit Head of the Fortis Hospital, Anandapur through I/C Anandapur P. S, Kolkata for compliance.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Court Inspector, Chinsurah PS for taking necessary steps of sending the copy of the order sheet to Anandapur P. S, Kolkata.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Memo No. :

Copy of order forwarded to : 1) Unit Head of the Fortis Hospital, Anandapur, Kolkata through I/C Anandapur P.S, Kolkata for compliance; 2) Court Inspector, Chinsurah Court, Hooghly and 3) I/C Anandapur P.S, Kolkata for compliance.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Date :

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891