

S. T. Case No. - 32 (12) 2021
S. C. No. - 39 / 2020
CNR – WBHG01-001116-2020

Order No. 53 dated 17.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and awaiting report from the Fortis Hospital, Anandapur, Kolkata.

Accused persons namely 1) Debojyoti Patra and 2) Chinmoyee Patra on CB are present before this Court and filed hazira.

Accused persons namely Tapas Patra and Aheli Patra on CB are absent and are represented by their Ld. Advocate.

By filing document, Ld. Advocate appearing for the abovenamed accused persons submits that accused Aheli Patra has her examination today. So, she could not appear today. In respect of accused Tapas Kumar Patra, Ld. Advocate submits that he has been released from the Fortis Hospital on 05.12.2025 and has been advised to undergo rest for three weeks. He further submits that the accused shall appear on the next date after such period is over. Duly authenticated copy of the discharge certificate has been received from the Fortis Hospital also.

In view of the above scenario, the matter will again fixed on **06.01.2026** for appearance of the accused persons and examination of the accused person namely Tapas Kumar Patra u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly
WB00891